HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Specification For Approval
Item P/N SF2012L-SERIES Test Instrument E4991 / 4339
Product SMD Inductor for Power Line Test Frequency 1.0 ~ 7.9 MHz / 0.5V
Customer：
Customer P/N：
Description： SMD Inductor for Power Line
HT P/N： SF2012L-SERIES

C 1.20 ± 0.1
D 0.65 Ref.
E 0.44 ± 0.1
◼ Explanation Of Part Numbers
① ② ③  ④ ⑤
SF 2012 L - 6R8 M
① Product name
② Shapes and dimensions
③ Material
④ Inductance【at 7.9MHz】6R8:6.8μH
⑤ Tolerance：J＝±5％；K＝±10％；M＝±20％
◼ Electrical Characteristics
P/N
Inductance Q/MHz SRF (MHz) DCR (Ω) I dc (mA) I rms (mA) Color
L(μH) at 7.9MHz Typ. Typ. ± 30% Typ. Typ. Coding
SF2012L-R47□ 0.47/7.9 14/7.9 850  0.12  1400 1500 Blue
SF2012L-R68□ 0.68/7.9 14/7.9 765  0.15  1200 1300 Gray
SF2012L-1R0□ 1.0/7.9 14/7.9 208  0.13  1100 1300 Black
SF2012L-1R2□ 1.2/7.9 14/7.9 159  0.16  960 1270 Red
SF2012L-1R5□ 1.5/7.9 14/7.9 159  0.17  920 1260 Brown
SF2012L-1R8□ 1.8/7.9 14/7.9 112  0.20  860 1080 Orange
SF2012L-2R2□ 2.2/7.9 13/7.9 87  0.22  740 1040 Red
SF2012L-2R7□ 2.7/7.9 13/7.9 72  0.25  680 1040 Yellow
SF2012L-3R3□ 3.3/7.9 12/7.9 70  0.28  620 1020 Orange
SF2012L-3R9□ 3.9/7.9 14/7.9 61  0.38  580 960 Green
SF2012L-4R7□ 4.7/7.9 14/7.9 51  0.43  520 840 Yellow
Page1
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Specification
Item P/N SF2012L-SERIES Test Instrument E4991 / 4339
Product SMD Inductor for Power Line Test Frequency 1.0 ~ 7.9 MHz / 0.5V
◼ Electrical Characteristics
P/N
Inductance (μH) Q/MHz SRF (MHz) DCR (Ω) I dc (mA) I rms (mA) Color
L(uH)at 7.9MHz Min. Typ. ± 30% Typ. Typ. Coding
SF2012L-5R6□ 5.6/7.9 12/7.9 47  0.50  480 800 Blue
SF2012L-6R8□ 6.8/7.9 14/7.9 46  0.68  420 700 Green
SF2012L-8R2□ 8.2/7.9 13/7.9 33  0.73  400 680 Violet
SF2012L-100□ 10/2.5 14/2.5 31  0.85  360 560 Blue
SF2012L-120□ 12/2.5 14/2.5 30  0.90  340 460 Gray
SF2012L-150□ 15/2.5 15/2.5 28  1.40  300 380 Violet
SF2012L-180□ 18/2.5 15/2.5 27  1.55  280 360 White
SF2012L-220□ 22/2.5 15/2.5 20  1.76  240 340 Gray
SF2012L-270□ 27/2.5 15/2.5 17  2.00  220 300 Black
SF2012L-330□ 33/2.5 15/2.5 17  2.35  200 300 White
SF2012L-470□ 47/2.5 14/2.5 15  3.40  160 280 Black
SF2012L-560□ 56/2.5 14/2.5 10  4.42  150 240 Yellow
SF2012L-680□ 68/2.5 14/2.5 10  4.45  140 240 Brown
SF2012L-820□ 82/2.5 14/2.5 10  7.50  100 180 Orange
SF2012L-101□ 100/1.0 10/1.0 9  7.50  100 180 Red
※Operating temperature : -40 to +125℃
Storage temp. and humidity: Less than 40℃ and 60% RH.
If Use Wave soldering is there will be some risk.
Re-flow soldering temperatures below 240 degrees, there will be unwitting risk.

1 Operating temperature range: Ceramic Series: -40~+125℃
2 Storage condition: Temperature 20~25℃, Relative Humidity 40~60%
3 Recommended wire wound inductors should be used within 6 months from the time of delivery.
◼ Product Composition Diagram
◼ Recommended Footprint
Page6
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Packing For SMD
Item P/N SF2012L-SERIES Test Instrument E4991 / 4339
Product SMD Inductor for Power Line Test Frequency 1.0 ~ 7.9 MHz / 0.5V
◼ Reel Dimension & Tape Dimension
Type A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm)
7”x8mm 9.5±0.5 60±0.5 13.5±0.5 178±1
7”x12mm 13.7±0.5 60±0.5 13.5±0.5 178±1
Size t(mm) Ao(mm) Bo(mm) Ko(mm) W(mm) E(mm) F(mm) Po(mm) P1(mm) P2(mm) Do(mm)
SF2012 0.22±0.05 1.75±0.10 2.55±0.10 1.30±0.10 8.00±0.20 1.75±0.10 3.50±0.05 4.00±0.05 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50+0.1,-0
◼ Packaging Quantity
Chip Size 1210 1608 2012 3216 3225 4532
7”/ Reel 3000 4000 2000 2000 1000 500
 A